Connection Guide
When Connectivity is Crucial
◆  Ethernet Switches
◆  Media Converters
◆  Ethernet Extenders
◆  Surge Protectors
◆  NIC & Industrial PSUs
1

‧Connection Guide
SFP Fiber Transceivers Series
Ordering Information
100BASE SFP Series*
Non-Hardened (Operating Temperature : 0°C to 70°C / 32°F to 158°F)
Model Name Distance Cable Type
Connector
Type
Wavelength
Link
Budget**
Optical Output
Power
Sensitivity
EXFE-R1S4-05H1 100 m - TX - - - -
EX-0155NSP-MB2L 2 Km 62.5 / 125 μm, MM Duplex LC 1310 nm 13 dbm -19 to -14 dBm -32 dbm
EX-LM38-TC-N-B3 2 Km 62.5 / 125 μm / 50 / 125 μm, MM Single LC TX:1310 nm / RX:1550 nm 18 dBm -10 to 0 dbm -28 dbm
EX-LM48-TC-N-B5 2 Km 62.5 / 125 μm / 50 / 125 μm, MM Single LC TX:1550 nm / RX:1310 nm 18 dBm -10 to 0 dbm -28 dbm
EX-0155TSP-MB5L 15 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Duplex LC 1310 nm 17 dbm -15 to -8 dBm -32 dbm
EX-0155TBP-MB5L 20 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Single LC TX:1310 nm / RX:1550 nm 18 dBm -14 to -8 dBm -32 dbm
EX-0155TBP-LB5L 20 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Single LC TX:1550 nm / RX:1310 nm 18 dBm -14 to -8 dBm -32 dbm
EX-0155TSP-MB6L 40 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Duplex LC 1310 nm 29 dBm -5 to 0 dBm -34 dbm
EX-0155TBP-MB6L 40 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Single LC TX:1310 nm / RX:1550 nm 26 dBm -8 to -3 dbm -34 dbm
EX-0155TBP-KB6L 40 Km 9 / 125 μm, SM Single LC TX:1550 nm / RX:1310 nm 26 dBm -8 to -3 dbm -34 dbm
Spotlight
	 All SFPs have been tested with the best operating
performance on EtherWAN switches